B−2
B
P
R
E
S
S
U

Model
HR1ｰDT0ｰ06
■Description of the model designation
RELIEF VALVE BALANCE PISTON TYPE （HR）  SIZE 02
The balance piston type relief valve regulates the maximum pressure in the hydraulic circuit
to maintain the pressure in the circuit at a constant pressure.
■Features
1. The balance piston type design offers excellent pressure - flow characteristics, minimizes
variation from the set pressure, and ensures accurate operation.
● If subplate SHR02-02T1 is necessary, please order one separately.
■Specifications
02 12 20 21
HR3ｰBG1ｰ02A
HR3ｰBG2ｰ02A
HR3ｰBG3ｰ02A
00.5 to 7
03.5 to 14
10.5 to 21■Description of the model designation
HR1ｰDT0ｰ06
Mass: 1.5㎏
■Outside dimensions
HR3ｰBG*ｰ02A SHR02ｰ02T1
Mass: 1㎏Mass: 1.1㎏
■Outside dimensions
P
R
P
R
HR1ｰDT0ｰ06
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment range 0: 0.3 to 1.5 MPa
Piping method T: Rc（PT）thread type
Construction                        D: Direct type
Max. operating pressure 1: 7 MPa
Relief valve
HR3ｰBG1ｰ02A
Model No.
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment range
 1: 0.5 to 7 MPa
 2: 3.5 to 14 MPa
 3: 10.5 to 21 MPa
Piping method    G: Gasket type
Construction       B: Balance piston type
Max. operating pressure 3: 21 MPa
Relief valve
Nominal
size
Rated flow rate
(L/min)
Maximum flow rate
(L/min)
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
Pressure adjustment range
(MPa)
Model
27
20
23 35
5
3
67
84
103.5 Max.
36.5 Max.67
7.5
99
357
6 11
5238
22
40
25
11
.5
38 52
4ーφ6.5
2ーφ10
φ6
2ーJISB2401ー1AP12
4ーM6
4-M6, depth 13
2ーRc1/4
121
149.5 Max.
P
R

Model
HR1ｰDT0ｰ06
■Description of the model designation
RELIEF VALVE BALANCE PISTON TYPE （HR）  SIZE 02
The balance piston type relief valve regulates the maximum pressure in the hydraulic circuit
to maintain the pressure in the circuit at a constant pressure.
■Features
1. The balance piston type design offers excellent pressure - flow characteristics, minimizes
variation from the set pressure, and ensures accurate operation.
● If subplate SHR02-02T1 is necessary, please order one separately.
■Specifications
02 12 20 21
HR3ｰBG1ｰ02A
HR3ｰBG2ｰ02A
HR3ｰBG3ｰ02A
00.5 to 7
03.5 to 14
10.5 to 21■Description of the model designation
HR1ｰDT0ｰ06
Mass: 1.5㎏
■Outside dimensions
HR3ｰBG*ｰ02A SHR02ｰ02T1
Mass: 1㎏Mass: 1.1㎏
■Outside dimensions
P
R
P
R
HR1ｰDT0ｰ06
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment range 0: 0.3 to 1.5 MPa
Piping method T: Rc（PT）thread type
Construction                        D: Direct type
Max. operating pressure 1: 7 MPa
Relief valve
HR3ｰBG1ｰ02A
Model No.
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment range
 1: 0.5 to 7 MPa
 2: 3.5 to 14 MPa
 3: 10.5 to 21 MPa
Piping method    G: Gasket type
Construction       B: Balance piston type
Max. operating pressure 3: 21 MPa
Relief valve
Nominal
size
Rated flow rate
(L/min)
Maximum flow rate
(L/min)
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
Pressure adjustment range
(MPa)
Model
27
20
23 35
5
3
67
84
103.5 Max.
36.5 Max.67
7.5
99
357
6 11
5238
22
40
25
11
.5
38 52
4ーφ6.5
2ーφ10
φ6
2ーJISB2401ー1AP12
4ーM6
4-M6, depth 13
2ーRc1/4
121
149.5 Max.
P
R

Mass: 1.3㎏
■Outside dimensions
■Description of the model designation ■Specifications
HT3ｰDT1ｰ02
HT3ｰDT2ｰ02
HT3ｰDT3ｰ02
HT3ｰDT5ｰ02
02 1.5 21
00.5 to 7
03.5 to 14
10.5 to 21
00.5 to 21
Model
HT3ｰDT*ｰ02
HT3ｰDT5ｰ02
A
49
54
B
111
112
P
R
153 Max.
B 8
10A
P
R
39M45 P1.5
φ
42 φ
60
φ
55
φ65
2ーRc1/4
HT3ｰDT1ｰ02 Nominal
size
Rated flow rate
(L/min)
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
Pressure adjustment range
(MPa)
Model
Lock nut
Pressure adjustment grip
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment range 1: 0.5 to 7 MPa
 2: 3.5 to 14 MPa
 3: 10.5 to 21 MPa
 5: 0.5 to 21 MPa
Piping method T: Rc thread type
Construction D: Direct type
Max. operating pressure 3: 21 MPa
Pilot-operated Relief Valve
RELIEF VALVE BALANCE PISTON TYPE （HR）  SIZE 06
The balance piston type relief valve regulates the maximum pressure in the hydraulic circuit
to maintain the pressure in the circuit at a constant pressure.

(MPa)
Model
■Description of the model designation
Nominal size
Pressure adjustment range 1: 0.5 to 7 MPa
 2: 3.5 to 14 MPa
 3: 10.5 to 21 MPa
Piping method G: Gasket type
 T: Rc thread type
Construction     B: Balance piston type
Max. operating pressure 3: 21 MPa
Relief valve
6
7646
76
93 70
100
20.5
100 116
156
130
70
f
18
6
16
4
φ
55
80
55
.5
b 67
g
c
d33
.5
11
20
24e a
Rc3/8
3ーRc3/4
2ーRc h
4ーM16
JIS B 2401ー1AP10
2ーJIS B 2401ー1AG30
67
16
2ー
φ
6
2ーφ22
4ーM16
39
φ
55
Rc1/4 φ6.5
4ーφ13
16
6
14
4 Rc1/4
Pressure adjustment grip
Pressure adjustment grip
177 Max.
Lock nut
170 Max.
Lock nut
Pressure gauge